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\TranslationJ

Loss to Crops Due to Locust

4108 SHRI SATYA DEO SINGH
SHRI ASHOK PRADHAN
SHRI O P JINDAL :
SHRI PANKAJ CHOWDHARY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state

(a) whether the locust and worms have caused heavy toss to tne standing crops of the farmers in Delhi and its surrounding areas of the Uttar Pradesh,

(b) if so, the extent of loss caused to the standing crops,

(c) whether the Government have taken any action to check the attack of locust worms;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government have prov ided any compensation to the farmers for the loss caused to the crops;
and

(f) if so, the details thereof7

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (EXCLUDING THE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING)
(SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA) (a) and (b) There is no incidence of locust attack on the crops in Delhi and its surrounding areas of Uttar Pradesh However, recently 3119 ha. area under fodder crops has been attacked by grasshopper in Meerut Division of Uttar Pradesh

(c) and (d) Department of Agriculture, Uttar Pradesh has undertaken plant protection measures over the grasshopper affected areas of Meerut Division These measures were preceded by an awareness campaign launched by the State Government to educate the farmers about effective remedial measures. Suitable steps had also been taken to ensure adequate availability of pesticides.

(e) and (f) In view of reply to part (c) and (d) above, question does not arise

[Englishj

Demand of Agricultural Produce

4109. SHRI DARBARA SINGH : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that there is great demand of the Indian Agricultural Produce/fruits;

(b) if so, the details thereof item-wise and commodities exported during each of the last three years;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to produce and export more such products, and

(d) the details of incentives the Government propose to give to farmers for the same7

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (EXCLUDING THE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING)
(SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) The commodities namely basmati rice, spices, horticulture produce, vegetables and fruits have shown considerable increase in exports The details may kindly be seen in the enclosed statement

(c) In order to increase the production and productivity of Fruits a Centrally sponsored schem e on integrated development of tropical, arid zone and temperate fruits is being implemented

Under this scheme incentives are provided for small nurseries, tissue culture units, training of farmers and area expansion

(d) To boost exports the simplification of inspection procedures, removal of quantity restrictions on some items, concessional credit, product development to meet international needs, extension of benefits under the scheme of 100% export oriented units/export processing zones to agricultural sector, air freight subsidy on selected flori cultural horticultural and fresh vegetables to specified destinations, provision of cold stores at airports, financial assistance to eligible exporters under various plan schemes etc are the important steps taken by Government In addition ,
p a rt ic ip a t io n in in te rn a tional trade fa irs , arranging buyers-sellers meetings, organizing market development compaigns, assisting in product development and improving packaging and quality certification are the other steps taken by the Government to boost the exports

Further the National Horticulture Board Provides assistance for marketing, handling, processing infrastructure facilities for domestic and export markets.
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STATEMENT

Quantity & Value of Exports of Principal Agricultural Commodities Including Marine Products

SI Items 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93 1993-94
No. Qty Value Qty Value Qty. Value Qty Value

1 Pulses — - — — 34.31 53.44 43 60 73.59

2 Rice Basmati 505 03 461.57 266 53 499 18 324 79 800 64 527 23 1061 26

3. Rice (other than Basmati) — 411.93 25641 255 62 174 96 565.19 225 46

4 Wheat 139 47 31 13 — 36.75 10.21 0 3 9 0.21

5 Other cereals

Sub-Total (2-5)

7.31 2 7 7

495.47

0 9 0 0 4 6

756.05

17.06 10 16

995 97

148 32 34 02

1320 95

6 Tobacco Unmfg 69 96 193 43 68 77 314.11 7061 355.57 9049 368 26

7 Tobacco Mfg

Sub-Total (6-7)

17.13 69 96

263 39

15.47 6292

377.03

1765 118 47

474 04

14.18 9295

461.21

8 Spices 103.00 233.94 141.85 372 13 12871 39342 182 33 56891

9 Cashew 4982 446 95 70.05 67553 6266 748 66 78 47 1048 20

10 Sesame & Niger Seeds 62.52 91.34 59 59 102 48 67 70 116.22 39 05 73.51

11 Groundnut 49 57 56 06 3.61 7.34 4.34 7 72 254.21 170 63

12 Oilmeals 2447 77 608 50 2958.06 921 38 3678.84 1545-29 4837 28 2323 92

13. Castoi oil 4266 66 14 90.84 139.70 68.23 117 39 .138 91 289 30

14 Shellac 6 9 6 17.55 5.68 25 70 5.01 41.07 5.97 6547

15. Sugar & Molasses 191 04 37.56 445.71 157.25 485 10 35351 204 53 178 08

16 Horticulture/Floriculture 7.87 — 14.80 14.91 18.84

17 Fruits & Vegetables 21325 ...... 348 98 - - 312.42 414.34

18 Processed fruits and juices — 60.39 — 88.34 — 119.76 — 155.60

19 Misc. processed items — 152.30 — 102 19 — 108 44 — 128.42

20 Meat & preparations 139.84 — 230 74 — 257.11 — 344 52

21 Marine Products 158 88 960.01 190 19 1442.72 21049 1743.15 257 98 2551.89

22 Cotton raw & waste 374.36 845 85 160.34 305.94 6374 181 78 312.56 653 59

Total . 469641 6068 30 7884 29 10810.97

Country’s Total Exports 32553.34 44041.81 5388.26 69748 85

% Share of agricultural exports in Country’s Total Exports

14.43 13.78 14.69 15.54

(p) Provisional
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STATEMENT
Quantity & Value of Exports of Principal Agricultural Commodities Including Marine Products

•tems 1994-95 1994-95
April-March April-March

Qty Value Qty Value
1 Pulses 5051 9041 61 20 131 79

2 Rice Basmati 442 13 865 32 392 26 851 16

3 Rice (Other than Basmati) 448 50 340 47 5120 34 3701 85

4 Wheat 86 63 42 34 617 21. 360 90

5 Other Cereals 84 24 28 03 28 05 17 15

(Sub total 2-5) 1276 16 4931 06
6. Tobacco Unmfg 4291 184 13 61 52 297 31

7 Tobacco Mfg 1082 70 62 9 91 68 51

(Sub total 6-7) 254 75 365 82
8 Poultry and Dairy Products 48 83 54 53

9 Floriculture Products 30 84 57 80

10 Spices 154.95 612.24 211 52 785 89

11 Cashew (incl CNSL) 80 25 1247 09 98 30 1232 18

12 Sesame and Niger seed 59.57 141.73 82 66 258 15

13 Ground Nut 51 12 101 32 100 95 22435

14. Oil Meals 4150 05 1797 84 4327 82 2350 55

15. Castor Oil 184.64 441 28 264.28 733.77

16 Shellac 458 46 86 6 0 8 63 32

17 Sugar and Mollases 51 08 62 16 731 46 503 55

18 Fruits/Vegetable se^ds 3.54 22.98 666 40 26

19 Fresh Fruits 188 75 230 47

20 Fresh Vegetables 247 98 31204

21 Processed Vegetables 79.14 134.11

22 Process Fruit Juices 169 44 212.95

23 Misc. Processed items 112.60 544.20

24 Meat and Preparations 402.73 627.00

25 Marine Products 320.91 3536.64 311.54 3384 25

26 Cotton Raw including waste 70.75 138.76 37 02 206 10

Total 11051.53 17384.09

Country's Total Exports 8267340 106464.86

% Share of Agricultural exports in National Exports 13.37% 16.33%

Source : DGCI & S Report— March 1996

